



FORM PTO-1595  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael R. Widegrs Jeffrey D. Minelit  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  2. Name: Garmin Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: I 200 East 151st Street City: Olathe State: Kansas Zip: 66062 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/081,427  B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?  9. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Name: Devon A. Rolf Internal Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City Place State: Missourd Zip: 64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knylwledge and belief, the foregrying information is true and correct and any attached.copy is a true copy of tine original document.  AD A		100975557 -	Accorney Docket No. GRCP. 56514
1. Name of conveying party(les): Michael R. Wiegers Jeffrey D. Minelli  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes 2 No  3. Nature of Conveyance: 2 - 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	
Michael R. Wiegers Jeffrey D. Minelli  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Internal Address:  Street Address Shook And Stree	To The Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:  3. Nature of Conveyance:  4. Assignment  5. Security Agreement © Change of Name  6. Other.  6. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  6. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  6. A Patent Application No.(s):  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  8. Patent Address:  8. Devon A. Rolf  8. Internal Address:  8. Devon A. Rolf  8. Enclosed  9. Street Address:  1200 Bast 151st Street  City:  Column  C	Michael R. Wiegers		. ,
State: Kansas    Security Agreement   Change of Name   Zip: 65062		attached?	1200 East 151st Street
Cother:	3. Nature of Conveyance: 2 -3	<b>3</b> - 9 9 city:	Olathe
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No  Execution Date: 3-11-98  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/081,427  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Devon A. Rolf  Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street  City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	8 Assignment   Merger	State:	Kansas
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/081,427  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Devon A. Rolf  Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street  City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  422 43	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip:	66062
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/081,427  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Devon A. Rolf  Internal Address:  Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.LP. One Kansas City Place  Street Address:  1200 Main Street  City:  Kansas City State:  Missouri  Zip:  64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes 🔞 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Devon A. Rolf Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the	application is:
Name: Devon A. Rolf  Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street  City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers attached?   Yes	a No
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street  City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			plications and patents involved: 1
One Kansas City Place  Street Address: 1200 Main Street  City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Devon A. Rolf		
City: Kansas City  State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ### 1248    Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     19-2112   19-2			3.41)\$40.00
State: Missouri  Zip: 64105-2118  B. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed	
Zip: 64105-2118  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	•	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belie.	Wall	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

**PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0965**  **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Michael R. Wiegers, of 14313 West 142nd Terrace, Olathe, in the

County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66062; and Jeffrey D. Minelli, of 1431 East 151st Street,

Overland Park, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66062, have invented a certain new,

original and ornamental design for a

NAVIGATIONAL DEVICE

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Garmin Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of

Taiwan, and having its principal place of business at 1200 East 151st Street, Olathe, Kansas 66062,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Michael

Wiegers and Jeff Minelli, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said Garmin Corporation our full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the

territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention,

as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us as co-inventors on

even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, the

said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin

Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the

term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance

with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0966

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.
	Michael Wiegers
STATE OF KANSAS	:
COUNTY OF JOHNSON	: SS. :
appeared MICHAEL R. WIEG and delivered the foregoing is	Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally GERS, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he signed instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and this day of March, 1998.
Notary Public - State of Kansa My Appt. Expires 7-13-90	
SEAL	
My Commission Expires: $98$	

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0967 Jeffrey D. Mikelli

andace F. Underwood

STATE OF KANSAS

: ss.

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, per	sonally
appeared JEFF MINELLI, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he sign	ied and
delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the us	ses and
purposes therein set forth, on this 11th day of March, 1998.	

CANDACE F. UNDERWOOD
Notary Public - State of Kansas
y Appt. Expires <u>7-13-98</u>

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

7-13-98

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999**